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\ \ indo\\  oii .laiiuiir! I S .  700 I .' It1 stipporL of its rcquest. I ~ c e )  ai-gues that \vhe~i completing its 
I (11'1it 470. ii q x c s c n l a t i \ c  :II die client set-\,iccs center for USAC advised i t  to combine its 
IWLJLIC-.~ lOl- t e I c c ~ m m ~ ~ r i i c a ~ i ~ i ~ i s  scrviccs with its request for inrernal connections on the fornn 
470.' I . i i c q  st:itcs Lliiil \ \ , l ic l i  i t  subscyuenll! atteiiiptcd to complete its Form 471 ~ i t  \+as l tOt 

:I\\:II.C tliat i t  could  Selnr;itc iis i'eclticsts into diffel-cnt Forms 471 .I' 11 argues that the complexit!, 
ol ' r l i c  iiitci.ixi1 cuiincclion~ ~~c~sttltcd in  il 56-pagc Fo~. in  471 which it was IIUL able tu compleie 
Ihcl?ii.c ~ l i c  ~Icidliiic. ' I.acc! ~ i l s o  xgues Ihar Lhi: estimated awl-age burden of four hours pcr 
i c s l x i i i w  o i l  ihc I orm 471 \ \ L I S  iinislcadin~. in light ofthe -30 days it asserts w a s  necessary to 

C ~ I I I I I ~ I ~ ~ C  ~ l i c  Iiirtii. I.ace! s i i ~ g e s t s  i t  \\:odd l i a ~ c i  suhniitted its request for tclecornrnu~i~catioiis 
\<in icL,s on ii sepiiiate I.'orm 47 I i'rom the more complex and length!; request Cor- internal 
c i i i i i t cc t io i ts  i 1 ' 1 L  hail ILiioit II (Itat nas  possible. It thci.efore seeks a uaiver of the lilitig wiiiilciu 
ilc:dlinc so thur i i  ma> tie\\ suhinit i ts lequrst  Cor iclecoiiiniuiiicatioiis services. 

7 I ace! ' s  \A':ii\,ct~ Reclucst cait he p i i t e d  o n l y  if waiving the deadlinc i s  supported by ii 
S 

J i i i \ \  itiy o l ' ~ ~ i o c l  CLILIS~.  

c i ~ t ~ ~ i ~ s t a ~ i c c s  \ v ~ r r a n t  it a n d  ilic de\.iatioii \\,citiId better serve the public interest than strict 
:Idltei.cticc IO the general rule 

4 cIe\.intioii li-om ii y ie i . a l  rule is not permitted unless special 

, I  

-I \ \ ' c  i i i i d  that L.acc! (ai Is MI demolistrate special circnnistances justifying a w a i v e r  ul' 
(itii. i~uleh. ril-sl. l.ace! sugge\ts tli;it i t  ~ ~ o u l t l  h a l e  subniitted its request for telecomiiiunicatioiis 
\~ ' r \ . iccs i n  ii rimel! manncI i l ' i t  had been anai-e rhat it could submit separate Forms 471 for its 
tcilecomiiiti~iicatioris services request and internal connections request. Lacey did not submit the 
oi.iginalitig t o n 1 1  470 tiiitil laiiuar!, 13. 2001 lio\\wer. a mere five days before the close of the  
filins \\ iiidow iOl- Form 471. IJndel our competitive bidding rules: Lacey was not eligible to 
submit its Fcil-iin 471 unt i l  FeIii.uar!; 10. 2001. which was after the tiling window closed.1° I t  
tlilr~.etot.e wotild not I iaw bcei i  ablc to subniit a timely Form 471 even for lelecommunications 
SL,I.\ ices alone. 

5 Second. Lace! c\plains that il assurncd thar it could not separate its requests into 
diI'lLrcii~ I;irrtiis 47 I , I  The F urm 471 instructions. however, clearly explain that applicants ma)' 

Si.t. F('( ' lomi 47 I .  l x c y  Ton i i \ l i ip Scliool Disrrici. l i led rebruary 26, 2001 (Lacey Forin 47  I) .  Lacey also I 

Ibcgaii ii repaiatr  oi l - l i i ic r lpp l i ca r io i i  oii January I X  2001. \ \ h i ch  i t  updated on January 2 3 ,  2001, but did [not 
i ~ i ~ i ~ ) l c l c .  SCC. rCC l~ol- in 1 7  I (rilt. N o .  SLD-38994). Lace): Township Scltool District. incomplete. 

.\w \\':ii\'el- I<cqiiest 

~\dL.  I d  

.(;k I ' /  

' v1. . ,47c  r.i?. 6 I 3 

" \ i i i~/h imi  ('d/ii/ui- l e / i~phwic  ( ' o  I '  I('( '. XY7 F 2 d  1164. I166 (D.C. Cil-. 1990) (appeals court vacating a 
~ ' m i i ~ ~ i i ~ ~ i i i i i  tlmiiiuii to g rmr  :I \%diver  iii a l icr i is i i ig issuc. hecause if was arbirrary and capricious). 

, k L ' 3 7  C.KR 54 ~ iO4( l~ ) ,  (c) 1 8 ,  
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file niorc than  on^' Form 47 I . I 2  Thcrefore. ri'cn ilLacey had posted its Form 470 sufficicntly 
e:d! I O  allo\\ Ihr ii tiiiiel\ I'orm 171 liling. i t  was on notice that i t  could file a separate Form 471 
Iioi. Ielcc~iiimunicatiotis sei\ ices. 

(I I .nstl!. I.ace1, ai.pucs thai the estimated average burden hours significantly 
tindcresiiniarcd the time nc I!' ( ( 1  compile its submission. Again, we note that even ifLaccy 
had been able to quickly coinplete its Form 471, i t  was ineligible to file i t  because ofthe 28-day 
waiting period rcquircd by CILII compe~itive bidding rules. Furthennore. the estimated average 
1x11-den Iiours stated on thc liii-ni merely selves as a general guide for average completion. and 
w m c  applications ma)' take Ivngei-. Iii light of these considerations, we conclude that  Laccy has 
i ioi dc inons~ra~ed  the existcncc of special cii-cumstances warranting a deviation from our rules. 
; ind  theichrc. \\e deny its V'ai\,et. Request. 

7 .  .~\CC'(C)RDtNGL~'. 17 IS OKIIEI1ED. pursuant to authority delegated under sections 
0.01. ( ) . 2 9 l .  I .I aiid 54.722(2) ofthe  Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. $ 6  0.91. 0.291, 1.3. and 
5472? (a ) .  rhat the M'aivcr IZqi~est tiled by I .ace!' Toumhip School District, Lanoka Harbor. 
Nc \ \  . I ~ ~ i . s c ~ .  on January 24. '002. IS DENIED. 

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 

iClai.k Cr. Seifert 
Deputy Chief. Telecommunications Access Policy Eivision 
Wircline Competition Bureau 

'I lnrti.tictions tor Coinplcling rhc Schools and Libraries Universal Service, Services Ordered and Certif ication Form 
( F C C '  korni 471 I. O M B  3060-0806 (October 2000) (Forni 471 Instruclions) at 5 ("You may f i le  more than one Form 
47 I 
t r l c ~ o i i i i i i u i i i c ~ i i o i i s  scrvices . . "1. 

r i i r  exnmplc. hot1 n i a ?  f i le 0111' Forin 47 I for internal coniiections. one for  Internet access, and one for 




